

RC No 6(S)/1996
CBI vs AshokKumar Chawla Etc

03.05.2019

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Ld. Senior PP for CBI alongwith
Mr. V.K. Dogra, PP for CBI.

Accused Ashok Chawla and Vijaya Rajgopal on bail
with counsel Sh. Kunal Malhotra advocate.

File taken up today on the request of Ld Senior PP
because DSP K.P.Sharma CBI/SC/III/ New Delhi wants to file
chargesheet u/s 173 in CBI/RC6(S)/96/SCB-1/ New Delhi in
pursance to the order of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi dated
01.04.2019 in writ petition no. CM.No.4120/16.

It is stated that CBI wants to place the chargesheet
before this court only for the purpose of placing it on record.

Copy of the chargesheet supplied to the accused.

Put up for consideration of the same on date fixed i.e

30.05.2019.

(RAJ KUMAR CHAUHAN)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
03.05.2019