

CBI Vs. Ashok Kumar Chawla etc.
RC No. 6(S)/1996
CC No. 2/2008

06.09.2019

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, ld. Sr.PP for CBI
Accused Ashok Chawla (A-1) and Vijaya Rajgopal (A-2)
are present on bail
Sh. Kunal Malhotra, ld. Counsel for A-1 and A-2

Ld. Sr.PP for CBI seeks an adjournment to file reply to the application moved on behalf of the accused persons on 29.08.2019 under Section 246 Cr.P.C. on the ground that the same is not yet approved by the competent authority and one week time is sought to file reply.

Since it is second oldest case pending in this Court, reply is ordered to be filed positively on the next date of hearing, failing which the application will be considered, arguments will be heard and same will be disposed of.

Put up for reply/arguments on the application and further proceedings on **12.09.2019** at **2.00 PM**.

Copy of the order be given *dasti* to CBI for compliance.

(RAJ KUMAR CHAUHAN)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
Rouse Avenue Court Complex,
New Delhi / 06.09.2019