

C.C.No. 2/2008
RC No. 6(S)/1996
CBI Vs. Ashok Chawla etc.

18.10.2019

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Ld. Senior PP for CBI.

Ashok Chawla (A-1) and Vijaya Rajgopal (A-2)

are present on bail

Sh. Kunal Malhotra, ld. Counsel for A-1 and A-2

PW Sh. Pawan Kumar is present and discharged as he has already been cross examined as PW-5 in post charge evidence.

PW-1 Sh. Digvijay Singh Mann and PW-2 Sh. B.R.Dhiman are present, further cross examined in post charge evidence and discharged. Vide separate statement Sh. Kunal Malhotra, ld. Counsel for both the accused adopts the cross examination of PW-1 Sh. Digvijay Singh Mann and PW-2 Sh. B.R.Dhiman which was recorded at the stage of pre-charge evidence. No other witness is present today.

Put up for cross examination of remaining PWs who were earlier examined-in-chief at the stage of pre-charge evidence on **21.10.2019**, the date already fixed.

(RAJ KUMAR CHAUHAN)
Special Judge (P.C Act) CBI-03
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
18.10.2019