

**Registration no. 03/2019
CBI Vs Ashok Chawla Etc**

24.10.2019

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Ld. Senior PP for CBI.

Accused no.1 Ashok Chawla and accused no.2 Vijaya
Rajgopal on bail with counsel Sh. Kunal Malhotra.

Sh. K.P.Sharma DSP/CBI/SC-III is present.

IO (retired) Sh. Ramchander is present.

Ld counsel for the accused submits that since
Sh.Ramchander is one of the IO therefore he should be examined after
examination of other remaining witnesses who are to be examined in
post-charge evidence.

At the request of Ld counsel for accused, witness IO
(retired) Sh.Ramchander is discharged for today and will be examined
later on after examination of other remaining witnesses (post- charge).

Put up on **05.11.2019** for recording evidence of witnesses
Sh.S.K. Kaul and Dr. Rajender Singh.

(RAJ KUMAR CHAUHAN)
Special Judge (P.C Act) CBI-03
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
24.10.2019