

Registration no. 03/2019
CBI Vs. Ashok Chawla Etc.

5.11.2019

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Id. Sr. PP for CBI along with
IO Sh. K.P.Sharma, DSP
Accused no.1 Ashok Chawla and accused no.2 Vijaya Rajgopal
are absent
Applications for exemption from personal appearance of
accused no.1 Ashok Chawla and accused no.2 Vijaya Rajgopal signed by Sh.
Kunal Malhotra, Advocate have been moved by Sh. Amrendra Jha, Manger
of accused Ashok Chawla. It is stated that Advocates are not available today
due to strike.

Heard.

In view of the reasons mentioned in the applications
accused no.1 Ashok Chawla and accused no.2 Vijaya Rajgopal are exempted
from their personal appearance only for today.

Sh. S.K. Kaul, Ex. Air Chief Marshal PW-5 (pre-charge evidence)
and Dr. Rajender Singh, Ex.Director, CFSL PW4 (pre charge evidence) are
present for their cross examination by the Id. Defence counsels. Since
Advocates are not available to carryout the cross examination of the
witnesses due to strike, they are discharged for today.

Put up on **22.11.2019** for recording evidence of witnesses Sh.
S.K. Kaul and Dr. Rajender Singh.

(RAJ KUMAR CHAUHAN)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
Rouse Avenue Court Complex,
New Delhi / 5.11.2019