

Registration no. 03/2019
CBI Vs. Ashok Chawla Etc.

04.12.2019

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Id. Sr. PP for CBI
Accused no. 1 Ashok Chawla and accused no. 2 Vijaya Rajgopal present
on bail along with Id. Counsel Sh. Kunal Malhotra

PW-10 Sh. Ram Chander, DSP, IO CBI (now retired) is present for his further cross examination (post charge evidence). Id. Counsel for the accused submits that Id. Sr. PP has informed him only yesterday about the appearance of PW10 Sh. Ram Chander for his cross examination. He seeks an adjournment as he is not prepared to cross examine this witness as he is a material witness being IO and needs to be cross examined at length.

The witness present today is discharged.

Both the Id. Counsel for the accused and Id. Sr. PP are directed to prepare the list of witnesses to be summoned on the subsequent dates for post charge evidence. This case shall be taken up on day to day basis from 09.01.2020 till the evidence is concluded. The judgement in this case has to be pronounced by the end of March in view of the directions of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Pup for further cross examination of the witnesses (post charge evidence) on **09.01.2020** and **10.01.2020**.

(RAJ KUMAR CHAUHAN)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
Rouse Avenue Court Complex,
New Delhi /04.12.2019