

CC No. 03/2019
CBI Vs. Ashok Chawla and Another

24.02.2020

Present: Sh. A.K. Rao, Sr. PP for CBI.

**Accused Ashok Chawla and Vijaya Rajgopal on bail
with Sh. Kunal Malhotra, Advocate.**

PW-3 Sh. Devashish Roy Chaudhary recalled, further cross-examined in part and, thereafter, deferred on the prayer of Ld. Defence Counsel as he wants to summon the record of the 'Satisfaction Note' and 'Authorization Warrant' from the concerned department. **Witness is bound down for the next date(s).**

As regard diet money, witness submits that he would get it reimbursed from his own department.

Ld. Defence Counsel undertakes to move an appropriate application for summoning of the documents. **Let the same be filed within three days. It is clarified that presence of the accused would not be necessary for this application.**

**List for further prosecution evidence on 23.03.2020
and 24.03.2020.**

(SUJATA KOHLI)

District & Sessions Judge-cum-Spl. Judge
(PC Act)(CBI)/RACC/ND/24.02.2020

Aj.