

CNR No. DLCT11-000287-2019

SC No. 3/2019

CBI V Ashok Kumar Chawla

25.03.2021

Pr: Sh. Umesh Chandra Saxena, Sr. PP for CBI.

Accused Ashok Kumar Chawla and Vijaya Raj Gopal in person on bail with
Sh. Pramod Shanker Tiwari Advocate.

The counsel for the accused Ashok Kumar Chawla and Vijaya Raj Gopal filed separate Vakalatnama. Be taken on record.

PW-13 Manu Garg further examined and his further examination in chief is deferred on the request of Sr. PP for the CBI as he wants to summon original of Panchnama (D-29) from the concerned income tax department to be put to the witness. CBI is allowed to summon said document from the concerned income tax department for the purpose of further examination of PW-13 Manu Garg.

PW-16 Rakesh Gupta sent request as stated to be out of station as informed by his wife. Be called again.

Put up on **26.03.2021** as already fixed for PE.

(Dr. Sudhir Kumar Jain)

Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-Spl. Judge
(PC Act)(CBI)/RADC/ND/25.03.2021