

CNR No. DLCT11-000287/2019

CC No.3/2019

CBI V. Ashok Chawla etc

07.04.2021

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Sr. PP(substitute) for CBI.

Accused Ashok Kumar Chawla and Vijaya Rajgopal in person on bail with Sh. Pramod Shankar Tiwari, Advocate.

No PW is present.

PW Ram Chander Garvan is stated to be in hospital due to illness. Medical documents are also annexed with this summon. PW Bhawani Singh not served and stated to be residing in Pithoragarh, Uttarakhand.

Put up on **08.04.2021** for PE, as already fixed.

(Dr. Sudhir Kumar Jain)

Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-Spl. Judge
(PC Act)(CBI)/RADC/ND/07.04.2021