

**CBI**  
**Vs.**  
**Ashok Chawla etc.**  
**SC No. 03/2019**  
**CNR No. DLCT 11-000287/2019**

08.04.2021

**Pr: Sh. Umesh Chandra Saxena, Sr. PP and Sh. Puneet Sharma, Sr. PP for CBI.**  
**Accused Ashok Chawla and Accused Vijaya Rajgopal on bail with Sh. Pramod Shankar Tiwari, Advocate.**

PW10 Ram chander cross examined in terms of order dated 18.09.2019. Discharged. PW 13 Manu Garg is also present in person.

Sh. Manmeet Arora, Special PP for Income Tax Department is also present and requested further time of four weeks to trace original of Panchnama D-29. The Income Tax Department is given four weeks time to trace original of Panchnama D-29. The Ahlmad is directed to supply copy of Panchnama D-29 from the judicial record to Sh. Manmeet Arora, Special PP as requested by him. The concerned Income Tax Department is directed to file original of Panchnama D-29 within four weeks from today.

PW 13 Manu Garg is discharged for today.

Put up on 22.04.2021 & 23.04.2021 for PE. Copy of this order be given dasti to Sh. Manmeet Arora, Special PP for Income Tax Department.

**(DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-Spl. Judge  
(PC Act)(CBI)/RACC/ND/08.04.2021