

SC No.3/2019

CBI v Ashok Chawla & Anr.

CNR No.:DLCT-11-000287-2019

RC No.6(S)/1196/SCB-I/CBI/N.D.

U/s.120B r/w Sec-3 of the Official Secret Act 1923

08.09.2021

As per orders of Hon'ble High Court bearing no.569/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.08.2021 and order No.Power Gaz/RACC/2021/18474-18559-C dated 21st August, 2021 proceedings are conducted through Physical Mode.

Present: Sh. Mohd. Shakeel, Sr. PP for CBI.

Accused Vijay Rajgopal on bail with Sh.Kunal Malhotra, Advocate.

Accused Ashok Chawla absent and stated to be expired.

Sh. Kunal Malhotra filed his vakalatnama on behalf of accused Vijay Rajgopal. Sh. Kunal Malhotra, advocate for accused Vijay Rajgopal informed that although he is not representing accused Ashok Chawla but he has expired on 22.07.2021 and also submitted copy of the Death Certificate of accused Ashok Chawla. CBI is directed to verify the death of accused Ashok Chawla and to submit the report till next date of hearing.

Summons issued to PW Sh. Ram Chander Garvan, Inspector, CBI, SIC-IV received back with the report that he is sick.

Put up on **25.10.2021** for further proceedings.

(Dr. Sudhir Kumar Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-Spl. Judge
(PC Act) (CBI)/ RADC/ND/08.09.2021