

CNR No. DLCT11-000287-2019

SC No.3/2019

CBI Vs. Ashok Kumar Chawla Etc.

22.11.2021

Present: Sh. Mohd. Shakeel, Sr. PP for CBI.

Accused Vijaya Raj Gopal in person on bail with Sh. Kunal Malhotra,
Advocate.

Accused Ashok Chawla is stated to be expired and the proceedings against
accused Ashok Chawla were ordered to be abated vide order dated
25.10.2021.

PW Rtd. I.O/complainant R.C.Garvan is present.

The defence counsel stated that CBI has to examine other witnesses also at
post charge stage and concerned I.O. be examined after the completion of examination of
other witnesses. The Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI requested for short adjournment to find
out the witnesses who are still to be examined/cross-examined at post charge stage. The
details be furnished within 10 days, as requested by Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Put up on **06.12.2021** for PE.

(Dr. Sudhir Kumar Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
-cum-Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/22.11.2021