

CNR No.DLCT 11-000287-2019
RC No.6(S)/1996/SCB-I/CBI/N.D.
U/s.120-B r/w Sec-3 of the Official Secret Act,1923
CBI Vs. Ashok Chawla & Anr.

13.04.2022

Present: Sh.Mohd. Shakeel, Sr.PP for CBI.

Proceedings against accused no.1 Ashok Chawla have already been abated vide order dated 25.10.2021.

Accused no.2 Vijaya Rajagopal is present in person along with Sh. Ravinder Gaur, Advocate.

Court is lying vacant after elevation of Ld. Presiding Officer to the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Put up on **02.05.2022** for purpose already fixed.

(Reader)
13.04.2022