

CNR No. DLCT11-000287-2019
RC No. 6(S)/1996/SCB-I/CBI/N.D.
CC No. 3/2019
CBI V. Ashok Kumar Chawla etc.

25.05.2022

Present: Sh. Mohd. Shakeel, Ld. Senior Public Prosecutor for CBI.
Proceedings against A-1 Ashok Kumar Chawla stand abated.
A-2 Vijaya Rajagopal present in person.
PW Sh. Manu Garg present.
Sh. Sinodh Pandit, Inspector Income Tax Department present.

The requisite document i.e. the satisfaction note, appraisal report and authorization warrant not produced.

Sh. Sinodh Pandit, Inspector, Income Tax Department has submitted a request letter stating that the requisite documents are not yet traceable and some more time is required to trace out the same as the documents are quite old.

Ld. Senior Public Prosecutor and Sh. Sinodh Pandit pray that a date in July may kindly be given as it will take time to trace out the documents.

Ld. Senior Public Prosecutor further submits that in the absence of these documents further examination of PW-13 Sh. Manu Garg cannot be completed and prays for adjournment.

Heard. Allowed.

Documents be produced positively by the next date of hearing.

Sh. Sinodh Pandit, Inspector, Income Tax Department is directed to produce the documents on the next date of hearing.

Put up on **05.07.2022** for production of documents and examination of PW-13 Sh. Manu Garg.

(Vinay Kumar Gupta)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI)
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/25.05.2022