

CNR No. DLCT11-000287-2019

SC No. 3/2019

CBI V Ashok Kumar Chawla

05.07.2022

Present: Sh. Mohd. Shakeel, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

Proceedings against accused Ashok Kumar Chawla already abated.

Accused Vijaya Rajagopala absent.

Sh. Kunal Malhotra Advocate, Counsel for accused no. 2 present.

An application for exemption moved on behalf of accused Vijaya Rajagopala. It is stated that she is suffering from Gastroenteritis and has been advised rest for one week.

Prescription slip submitted along with the application.

Exemption allowed for today only.

Sh. Manmeet Singh Arora, Special PP for Income Tax present.

PW-13 Sh. Manu Garg present.

Sh. Manmeet Singh Arora, Special PP for Income Tax has filed written submission with respect to the satisfaction note, authorization warrant and appraisal report.

Copy given to the accused as also to Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

Inspector Sinod Pandit is present with original Punchnama.

Examination-in-chief of PW-13 Manu Garg is completed and his cross-examination is deferred on the request of Ld. Counsel for the accused to whom certain documents have been supplied today and

he wants to go through the same before conducting the cross-examination of PW Manu Garg.

Put up on **08.07.2022** for cross-examination of PW-13 Manu Garg.

In compliance to the directions laid down in ***In Re: To Issue Certain Guidelines Regarding Inadequacies and Deficiencies in Criminal Trials Vs. The State of Andhra Pradesh and others*** **Suo Moto Writ (Crl) No.(s) 1/2017** copy of the statement recorded today is made available to the accused, to the witness and to the Prosecutor, free of cost.

(Vinay Kumar Gupta)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/05.07.2022