

CNR No. DLCT11-000287-2019
SC No. 03/2019
CBI Vs. Ashok Kumar Chawla etc.

28.07.2022

Present: Sh. Mohd. Shakeel, Sr. PP for CBI.

Proceedings against accused no. 1 Ashok Kumar Chawla already abated.

Accused no. 2 Vijaya Rajgopala in person.

Summons to PW Roshan Lal received back unserved with the report that "Officer has been retired and some time is required to trace his address".

PW Chuttan Lal Meena and PW P.N. Tejpal is present.

The accused no. 2 Vijaya Rajgopala requested for pass over to call her counsel.

Heard.

Allowed.

Be awaited.

(Vinay Kumar Gupta)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/28.07.2022

At 4.00 P.M.

Present: Sh. Mohd. Shakeel, Sr. PP for CBI.

Proceedings against accused no. 1 Ashok Kumar Chawla already abated.

Accused no. 2 Vijaya Rajgopala in person with Sh. Kunal Malhotra, Advocate, counsel for the accused no. 2.

PW Chuttan Lal Meena and PW P.N. Tejpal is present.

PW P.N. Tejpal examined and cross examined as PW-17 and discharged.

PW Chuttan Lal Meena is examined and partly cross examined as PW-18. His cross examination is deferred as no time left.

The Ld. Counsel for the accused no. 2 Vijaya Rajgopala has filed an application for supply of copy of evidence of PW17 & PW-18 .

Heard. Allowed.

A copy of evidence be supplied to the counsel for accused no. 2 Vijaya Rajgopala

Put up on **01.08.2022** i.e. the date already fixed for P.E.

(Vinay Kumar Gupta)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/28.07.2022