

CNR No. DLCT11-000287-2019
SC No. 03/2019
CBI Vs. Ashok Kumar Chawla etc.

24.11.2022

Present: Sh. Amjad Ali, Ld. PP for CBI.

Proceedings against accused no. 1 Ashok Kumar Chawla already abated.

Accused no. 2 Vijaya Rajgopal in person with Sh. Kunal Malhotra Advocate, Counsel for the accused.

PW Sh. S.K. Saxena present.

He is further cross examined as PW-21 and discharged.

No other PW is summoned for today.

The case is also fixed for 25.11.2022.

On 25.11.2022 I may not be available.

In these circumstances, the date 25.11.2022 is cancelled.

The witnesses summoned for tomorrow i.e. 25.11.2022 be informed accordingly.

Put up on **04.01.2023**, **05.01.2023** and **06.01.2023** for P.E.

Ld. Counsel for the accused has filed an application for supply of copy of evidence of PW-21 recorded today.

Heard. Allowed.

A copy of evidence of PW-21 recorded today be supplied to the counsel for accused.

(Vinay Kumar Gupta)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/24.11.2022