

CNR No.DLCT11-000287-2019
SC No.03/2019
CBI Vs. Ashok Kumar Chawla & Anr.

09.02.2023

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
Proceedings against A-1 Ashok Chawla already abated.
A-2 Vijaya Rajgopal present in person.

No PW present.

Summons of PW Ms. Divya Prasad received back unserved with the report that she has left the known address somewhere in the year 2001 and her current address is not known.

Ld. Sr. PP submits that the efforts are being made to get her latest address from the Ministry of Defence and she will be summoned as soon as her address is available.

Put up on **10.02.2023** the date already fixed for P.E.

(Vinay Kumar Gupta)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/09.02.2023