

CNR No. DLCT11-000287-2019
SC No. 03/2019
CBI Vs. Ashok Kumar Chawla etc.

10.03.2023

File was not taken up on 09.03.2023 as 09.03.2023 was declared holiday vide Notification No.823/I-G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 07.03.2023 and since the case was also fixed for today, the case is otherwise to be taken up today.

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Senior Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Proceedings against A-1 Ashok Kumar Chawla already abated.

Accused no. 2 Vijaya Rajgopal present in person with Sh. Kunal Malhotra Advocate, Counsel for the accused.

PW Ms. Divya Prasad present.

She is examined and cross-examined as PW-24 and discharged.

PW Sh. Vedpal also present.

Ld. Sr. PP prays for adjournment stating that he needs the assistance of IO before examining PW Sh. Vedpal.

Heard. Allowed.

PW Sh. Vedpal not examined and discharged for today.

Ld. Counsel for the accused has filed an application for supply of copy of evidence of PW-24 recorded today.

Heard. Allowed.

A copy of evidence of PW-24 recorded today be supplied to the counsel for the accused.

Put up on **17.04.20223, 19.04.2023 and 21.04.2023** for
remaining PE.

(Vinay Kumar Gupta)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/10.03.2023