

CNR No. DLCT11-000287-2019
SC No. 03/2019
CBI Vs. Ashok Kumar Chawla etc.

08.05.2023

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
Proceedings against accused no. 1 Ashok Kumar Chawla already abated.
Accused no. 2 Vijaya Rajgopal in person.
No PW present.

Summons to PW Sh. S.P. Tripathi received back unserved with the report “appears to have retired somewhere in the year 2007 as per his date of birth and his contact details were not available in the concerned office. It has further been stated in the report that the office has submitted that as and when the details are found, the same shall be furnished to the CBI.”

The witness be summoned afresh and his contact details may be ascertained from the Pension Cell/Bank of the concerned office.

It is submitted that the witness summoned for tomorrow namely Sh. Bhawani Singh has also remained unserved and his address is not traceable in the given village.

As the witness summoned for tomorrow is also not traceable, there is no use keeping the case for tomorrow.

In view of the same, the date fixed for tomorrow is cancelled.

Put up on **10.05.2023 (date already fixed)** for P.E.

PW Sh. S.P. Tripathi and Sh. Bhawani Singh be served through the concerned S.P.

(Vinay Kumar Gupta)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/08.05.2023