

CNR No. DLCT11-000287-2019
SC No. 03/2019
CBI Vs. Ashok Kumar Chawla etc.

07.07.2023

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

Proceedings against accused no. 1 Ashok Kumar Chawla already abated.

Accused no. 2 Vijaya Rajgopal exempted till today i.e. 07.07.2023 vide order dated 04.07.2023.

Sh. Ravinder Gaur, Advocate, Counsel for the accused.

PW Sh. K.K. Kapila present.

Ld. Sr. PP seeks to drop the witness Sh. K.K. Kapila. Statement of Ld. Sr. PP is recorded in this regard. The witness is discharged unexamined.

No other witness is summoned for today.

Let minimum three to four witnesses be summoned for each date.

Put up on **09.08.2023, 10.08.2023 & 11.08.2023** for Prosecution Evidence (PE).

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/07.07.2023