

**CNR No. DLCT11-000287-2019**  
**CBI V. Ashok Kumar Chawla etc.**  
**SC No. 03/19**  
**10.08.2023**

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.  
Proceedings against accused no.1 Ashok Kumar Chawla already abated.  
Accused no.2 Vijaya Rajgopala is present on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh.Kunal Malhotra, Advocate for accused no.2.

An application under Section 311 Cr.P.C filed on behalf of accused Vijaya Rajgopala for recalling PW-15 Y. K. Batra. Copy supplied.

Reply be filed by the CBI.

PW-9 R.C.Garwan, Additional SP (Retd.) further partly cross examined. Further, cross examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Counsel for accused.

Put up on the date fixed i.e. 11.08.2023 for further cross examination of PW-9.

**(Anju Bajaj Chandna)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge-  
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
**New Delhi/10.08.2023**