

CNR No. DLCT11-000287-2019

CBI V. Ashok Chawla & Anr.

SC No. 03/19

17.10.2023

Present: Dr. Poornima, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

Sh. Lalit Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for accused no.2

Vijaya Rajgopala.

Proceedings against accused no.1 Ashok Kumar

Chawla already abated.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of accused Vijaya Rajagopala on the ground that she has recently undergone eye surgery and has been advised bedrest. Considered. Allowed only for today.

Main Counsel Sh.Kunal Malhotra for accused as well as Sh. Praneet Sharma, Ld. Sr. PP are not available today.

The case is old but lengthy evidence is there. Some time is required for preparation of questions under Section 313 Cr.P.C.

Matter is accordingly adjourned for recording of statement under Section 313 Cr.P.C for 06.11.2023.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)

Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),

Rouse Avenue District Court

New Delhi/17.10.2023