

CNR No. DLCT11-000287-2019

CBI V. Ashok Chawla & Anr.

SC No. 03/2019

06.11.2023

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

Accused Vijaya Rajgopal on bail with Ld. Counsel

Sh.Kunal Malhotra.

Proceedings against accused Ashok Chawla already abated.

Statement of accused partly recorded under Section 313 Cr.P.C. Further recording of statement of accused under Section 313 Cr.P.C is deferred at the request of accused as she has some medical issues and she has also to undergo some medical tests.

At request, put up for further statement of accused under Section 313 Cr.P.C on 17.11.2023.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)

Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),

Rouse Avenue District Court

New Delhi/06.11.2023