

CBI V. Ashok Chawla & Anr.

SC No. 03/2019

17.11.2023

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

Accused Vijaya Rajgopal on bail with Ld. Counsel

Sh. Kunal Malhotra.

Proceedings against accused Ashok Chawla already
abated.

Statement of accused recorded under Section 313
Cr.P.C concluded.

Accused wishes to lead DE.

Ld. Counsel seeks at least two weeks time to furnish
list of defence witnesses.

Let list of defence witnesses be furnished within 10
days and thereafter witnesses be summoned.

Put up for DE on 06.12.2023.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)

Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),

Rouse Avenue District Court

New Delhi/17.11.2023