

CBI V. Ashok Chawla & Anr.

SC No. 03/2019

23.12.2023

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
Sh. Kunal Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for accused Vijaya Rajgopal
Accused Vijaya Rajgopal is absent.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of accused Vijaya Rajgopal on the ground that she is suffering from high fever. Heard. Allowed only for today.

Ld. Counsel for accused seeks opportunity to file written statement under Section 313 (5) Cr.P.C along with affidavit under Section 65 B Indian Evidence Act but the accused is not available today to sign the papers.

Let the same be filed on record within two weeks.

Matter is fixed for final arguments on 27.01.2024.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)

Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/23.12.2023