

CNR No. DLCT11-000287-2019
SC No. 3/2019
CBI v Ashok Kumar Chawla etc.

08.02.2024

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

Accused Vijaya Rajgopal present on bail with proxy counsel Sh. Lalit Chaudhary.

It is submitted by the proxy counsel that the matter was fixed before the High Court of Delhi yesterday and there has been order for deferrment of present proceedings before this court. Let the order be placed as and when the same is received.

The matter is stated to be fixed before the High Court on 28.02.2024.

In view of the submissions of proxy counsel, the matter is adjourned. The date already fixed i.e. 09.02.2024 also stands cancelled.

Put up for the purpose fixed/final arguments on
12.03.2024.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI,
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/08.02.2024