

CNR No. DLCT11-000287-2019
CBI V. Ashok Kumar Chawla & Ors.
SC No. 03/19

07.08.2024

Present: Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
Accused Vijaya Rajgopal present on bail.

It is submitted that the matter pending before High Court of Delhi has been adjourned for 01.10.2024 with directions that interim order to continue. Copy of order has been placed on record.

Accordingly, put up for purpose fixed / final arguments on 28.10.2024.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/07.08.2024