

CNR No. DLCT11-000287-2019
CBI V. Ashok Kumar Chawla & Ors.
SC No. 03/2019

21.05.2025

Present: Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
Proceedings against Ashok Kumar Chawla have
already been abated.
Accused Vijaya Rajgopal present on bail.
Sh.Manish Ikkania, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused
Vijaya Rajgopal.

The accused has challenged the Order dated
11.10.2023 passed by the learned predecessor of this Court
before the Hon'ble High Court vide Crl.M.C. 7643/2023 and
Crl.M.A.28477/2023 whereby the further proceedings have been
ordered to be stayed.

The next date of hearing before the Hon'ble High
Court is 19.08.2025.

In view thereof, let this matter be listed for further
proceedings awaiting orders from the Hon'ble High Court on
27.08.2025.

(Kanwal Jeet Arora)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/21.05.2025