

CNR No. DLCT11-000287-2019
CBI V. Ashok Kumar Chawla & Ors.
SC No. 03/2019

27.08.2025

Present: Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

Proceedings against Ashok Kumar Chawla have
already been abated.

Accused Vijaya Rajgopal is present on bail.

Ld. Advocates are abstaining from work pursuant to
the resolution of the Coordination Committee of All District
Courts Bar Associations, Delhi, protesting against the
notification dated 13.08.2025 issued by the Hon'ble Lieutenant
Governor of India. Hence, no effective proceedings could take
place.

Matter is listed today for further proceedings
awaiting order from the Hon'ble High Court in CrI.M.C.
7643/2023 and CrI.M.A.28477/2023 whereby the further
proceedings have been ordered to be stayed.

It is submitted by the accused Vijaya Rajgopal that
the next date of hearing before the Hon'ble High Court is
09.10.2025.

In view thereof, let this matter be listed for further
proceedings awaiting orders from the Hon'ble High Court on
15.10.2025.

(Kanwal Jeet Arora)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/27.08.2025