

RAM PRAKASH VS. SANTOSH SRIVASTAV

23.03.2026

Present: Plaintiff in person.
LR of defendant no. 1 & 3 are already ex-parte.
Mr. Nitish Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant
no. 2(through VC).

Passed over at the request of the plaintiff and Ld. Counsel
for defendant no. 2 till 12:00PM.

Isha Thakur
CJ-03, South-East District,
New Delhi/23.03.2026

At 12:30PM

Present: Mr. Triloki Pandit, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along-with
plaintiff/PW1.
LR of defendant no. 1 & 3 are already ex-parte.
Mr. Prince Jain, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2.

Plaintiff/PW1 partly cross examined and further cross
examination deferred as it is already 01:27PM.

Be put up at 02:00PM for further cross examination.

Isha Thakur
CJ-03, South-East District,
New Delhi/23.03.2026

At 02:00PM

Present: Mr. Triloki Pandit, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along-with
plaintiff/PW1.
LR of defendant no. 1 & 3 are already ex-parte.
Mr. Prince Jain, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2.

Plaintiff/PW1 partly cross examined and further cross
examination deferred due to paucity of time.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks liberty to file
certificate u/s 65B of Indian Evidence Act.

P.T.O.

Heard.

Let the same be filed by the NDOH through e-filing rules and regulations, with advance copy to the other side.

List the matter for further cross examination of PW1 on 26.05.2026.

Isha Thakur
CJ-03, South-East District,
New Delhi/23.03.2026